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The trio of crime - Citadel, Goldman Sachs, and BNY Mellon - Oct. 22, 2021

| posted this yesterday after close and it got less traffic than DRS ring images yesterday so I'll try one more time. It's a bit
of reading but it's worth understanding.

Here's Goldman, BNY Mellon and Citadel dancing together
Here's a Goldman/Citadel related defunct exchange trading $GME puts

That exchange lit up again, spoofing

Citadel has a direct connection with EDGX where that originated from.

Citadel has been fined for spoofing before, It's why they were kicked out of China for 5 years

Citadel’s hedge fund and separate market-making business specialise in algorithmic trading, which came under fire
from regulators during a stock market rout in China in 2015. The markets regulator suspended a trading

account operated in Shanghai by Citadel Securities in August of that year. The regulator then launched an
investigation into “malicious short selling” in China’s equity futures market, closing 24 trading accounts that had
allegedly “influenced securities prices or investor decisions”.

The regulator at the time expressed concerns over “spoofing”, in which investors place a buy or sell order
but withdraw it before the transaction is done in order to manipulate prices. It also criticised algorithmic
trading for intensifying market swings during the rout, which eventually sliced off more than Rmb24tn from China’s
total market capitalisation. Other analysts said the more likely culprit for the sell-off was an official clampdown on
margin lending, where investors borrow money from brokerages to buy stocks.

Note: Citadel was using algorithms to spoof and to make the market super volatile.

Citadel's hedge fund and separate market-making business specialise in algorithmic trading, which came under fire
from regulators during a stock market rout in China in 2015. The markets regulator suspended a trading

account operated in Shanghai by Citadel Securities in August of that year. The regulator then launched an
investigation into “malicious short selling” in China’s equity futures market, closing 24 trading accounts that had
allegedly “influenced securities prices or investor decisions”.

The regulator at the time expressed concerns over “spoofing”, in which investors place a buy or sell order but
withdraw it before the transaction is done in order to manipulate prices. It also criticised algorithmic trading for
intensifying market swings during the rout, which eventually sliced off more than Rmb24tn from China’s total market
capitalisation. Other analysts said the more likely culprit for the sell-off was an official clampdown on margin lending,
where investors borrow money from brokerages to buy stocks.

Here's a different defunct Goldman and Citadel exchange popping up to do wash trades
It is known that BNY Mellon turns a blind eye to this behavior

Here's how Citadel and Co are internalizing retail orders like Madoff which led to FTDs from internalizing orders (see
page 35 of SEC report )

Here's Citadel telling you they internalized the hell out of that day
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Goldman Sachs is the clearing broker for Citadel "and in that capacity may have custody of funds or securities of
Citadel Securities LLC"

Citadel got so big... by buying Goldman's DMM business after it merged with another.

Citadel Securities, a leading global market maker, today announced that it has reached a preliminary agreement to
acquire IMC's Designated Market Making (DMM) business on the floor of the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

IMC has been a DMM on the NYSE since 2014, when it acquired Goldman Sachs' DMM business. Since 2014, IMC
has expanded its market making operations with an increased focus on ETFS and options and has also increased its
U.S. operations almost two-fold to nearly 400 people in support of its trading operations growth. The sale of the DMM
business at this time, which represents a small portion of its overall U.S. operations, is consistent with IMC's growth
strategy. IMC is committed to growing its ETF and options business, as evidenced by its ongoing performance as a
Lead Market Maker in over 150 ETFs and a Lead Market Maker in over 500 Options classes, as well as registered
market maker in all products it trades.

| also want to point you to an old lawsuit where Citadel was just not closing out FTDs, sound familiar?

And a second Citadel lawsuit where they just don't report short positions, and cover their tracks by marking a few
longs as short...

Oh and guess who was giving loans to Robinhood in January Aka you can't fulfill the DTCC margin call so come up
with something else like PCO

Robinhood’s lenders include JPMorgan Chase & Co. and Goldman Sachs Group Inc., according to data compiled by
Bloomberg.

JPMorgan and Goldman are prime brokers for Melvin who started the shit in January.

Right before the PCO day

Now go reread this conversation with that context

What exactly were Goldman and Citadel doing with this company

Now on to Archegos.

Goldman, Morgan Stanley Sued Again Over Archegos-Tied Sales

Goldman Sachs Group Inc. and Morgan Stanley were sued by shareholders of a Chinese online-education company
that accused the banking giants of trading on inside information when unloading the stock they held for Archegos
Capital Management.

Melvin and Citadel underwriters at it again.
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The SEC routinely brings supervisory cases against broker-dealers. Below are
several actions against firms and individual supervisors.

A. In the Matter of BNY Mellon Securities, Admin. Proc. File No.
3-14191 (Jan. 14, 2011)

1.

Firm Operations

The SEC filed a settled administrative proceeding against
BNY Mellon Securities (“BNY”) alleging that during a more
than eight-year period from 1999 to 2008, BNY failed
reasonably to supervise the manager of the institutional
order desk and traders under the manager’s supervision.
The institutional order desk executed trades for a BNY
affiliate, Mellon Investor Services LLC (“MIS”), which served
as administrator for employee stock purchase plans, stock
option plans and direct purchase and sale plans (collectively,
the “Plan Customers”).

According to the SEC, the desk manager failed to meet his
duty of best execution to the Plan Customers. This failure
occurred because the order desk manager directed the
traders to execute the trades for the Plan Customers through
cross trades with favored accounts of hedge funds and
individuals at prices that favored the hedge funds.

The cross trades were all executed on a regional stock
exchange which had a functionality in its order management
system called the “validated cross window” which allowed a
trader a several minute window for entering trade details,
including the price of the trade. Using this delay feature,
traders used the validated cross window to favor the
counter-parties for the Plan Customers’ trades in the trade.

For example, traders had the ability to execute trades at
stale prices that favored the hedge funds and the individuals
to the detriment of the Plan Customers who were the
counter-parties to the trade. The SEC studied more than
8,500 trades and concluded that the desk used the validated
cross window to obtain better prices for the hedge funds
more than 80 percent of the time.

The SEC alleged that BNY failed to supervise the desk in
two respects. First, BNY failed to establish reasonable
procedures for following up on red flags raised in best
execution exception reports. Second, BNY did not have
procedures in order to determine whether the order desk
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manager was fulfilling his responsibility to conduct a daily
best execution review of executions on regional exchanges

BNY settled the matter by consenting to a censure, to pay
disgorgement of $19,297,016 and a $1 million civil penalty,
and to pay for an Independent Distribution Consultant to
distribute the disgorgement and penalty funds to the Plan
Customers.

The SEC settled a related administrative proceeding against
Mark Shaw, the supervisor of the institutional order desk
from November 1999 through March 31, 2008. Shaw
consented to a bar from association with any broker-dealer,
to pay disgorgement of $195,300, prejudgment interest of
$23,291, and a civil money penalty of $150,000.

Industry Arrangements (continued)

Effective Date
Description:

Business Address:

Effective Date:
Dascription:

Business Addrass:

Effective Data:
Description:

Business Address:

Eftective Date:
Description:

Business Addrass:

Effective D

osnaz
ABN AMRO CLEARING CHICAGO LLC ACTS AS A CLEARING BROKER
EOR APPLICANT AND IN THAT CAPACITY MAY HAVE CUSTODY OF THE
APPLIGANTS FUNDS OR SECURITIES.

‘GOLOMAN SACHS 5.C0. LLG
61

200 WEST STREET

NEW YGRK NY 10262
otnazm

(GITADEL SEGURITIES LLG AND IN THAT GAPAGITY MAY HAVE GUSTODY
(OF FUNDS OR SECURITIES OF CITADEL SECURITIES LLC.

1P MORGAN SECURITIES LLC

7

383 MADISON AVENUE
NEW VORKNY 10475
osn2z1e

P MORGAN SECURITES LLC ACTS S A CLEARING BROKER FOR
APPLICANT AND I THAT CAPACITY MAY HAVE CUSTOOY OF THE
APPLICANTS FUNDS OR SECURITIES.
BOFA SECURITIES, INC.
203002
ONE BRVANT PARK
NEW YORK. NY 10036
om0z
BOFASECURITIES I (FORNERLY NERRLL LYNcH PERCE, FENNER
& SUITH NCOR
APPUCANT D I T-AT CAPACITY WAY HAVE CUSTODY OF TrE
APPLICANTS FUNDS OR SECURITIES.
MERRILL LYNCH PROFESSIONAL CLEARING CORP.

222 BROADWAY- 6TH FLOOR
NEW YGRK.NY 10038
a0

Citadel Securities LLC
Review No. 20090182565

5:52+v
@& files.brokercheck.finra.org

SECURITIES UNDER COMMON OWN
CONTROLLED BY KENNETH GRIFFIN.

ERSHIP, AND INDIRECTLY

24 0F T80 x0mc couran L0 s udercommn convr vt th .
Bucnives mumivas. 15 F PLAZA 66, TOWER Il

AR WEST RO

e

Effective Date: 0610172018
Foreign Entity Yes

Country: CHINA

Securities Activities: Yes

Investment Advisory No

Activities:

Description: CITADEL (SHANGHAI) TRADING COMPANY LTD IS AN UNREGISTERED

AFFILIATE OF CITADEL SECURITIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY
KENNETH GRIFFIN.
CITADEL SECURITIES (HONG KONG) LIMITED is under common control with the firm.

16TH FLOOR, 2 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CENTRE
8 FINANCE STREET

Business Address:

2021 FINRA Allights reserved.  Raport about CITADEL SECURITIES LLC

Oneratlons

Organization Affiliates (continued)

CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Effective Date: 0613012019
Foreign Entity: Yes

Country: HONG KONG

Securities Activities: Yes

Investment Advisory No

Activities:

Description: CITADEL SECURITIES (HONG KONG) LIMITED IS AN UNREGISTERED

AFFILIATE OF CITADEL SECURITIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY
KENNETH GRIFFIN.
CITADEL SECURITIES AMERICAS TRADING LLC is under common control with the firm.

131 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60603

Business Address:

Effective Date: 06/30/2019

Foreign Entity: No

Country:

Securities Activities: Yes

Investment Advisory No

Activities:

Description: CITADEL SECURITIES AMERICAS TRADING LLC IS AN UNREGISTERED

AFFILIATE OF CITADEL SECURITIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY
KENNETH GRIFFIN.

CSUK (HONG KONG) LIMITED is under common control with the firm.
16TH FLOOR, 2 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CENTRE

8 FINANCE STREET
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Business Address:

Effective Date; 06/30/2019
Foreign Entity: Yes
Country: HONG KONG
Securities Activities: Yes
Investment Advisory No
Activities:

2021 FINRA. Alldghts resarved. - Report aboul CITADEL SECURITIES LLC

Organization Affiliates (continued)

Description: CSUK (HONG KONG) LIMITED IS AN UNREGISTERED AFFILIATE OF CITADEL
SECURITIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY KENNETH GRIFFIN.
CSHC CANADA LLC is under common control with the firm.

131 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60603

Business Address:

Effective Date:

FACTS AND VIOLATIVE CONDUCT

In Market Reguiation Review No. 20090182565, Market Regulation staff conducted a
review of CDRG’s compliance with SEC Rule 204T for the period January 1, 2069
through February 28, 2009.

1. Beginning on December 26, 2008 and continuing through
February 2, 2009, in 14 instances involving four equity securities,
as reflected on Exhibit A, the firm had a fail-to-deliver position at
aregistered clearing agency that was attributable to market
making activities, and did not close out the fail-to-deliver position
by purchasing securities of like kind and quantity within the time
frame prescribed by SEC Rule 204T(a)(3). The conduct
described in this paragraph constitutes separate and distinct
violations of SEC Rule 204T(a)(3).

2, Between December 26, 2008 and February 2, 2009, in 49
instances involving two equity securities, as reflected on Exhibit
B, the firm accepted a short sale order from another person, or
effected a short sale for its own account, without first borrowing
the security, or entering into a bona-fide arrangement to bosrow
the security, and had a fail-to-deliver position at a registered
clearing agency in such security that had not been closed out in

with the i of (a) and (b) of
SEC Rule 204T. The conduct described in this paragraph
constitutes separate and distinct violations of SEC Rule 204T(b)
of Regulation SHO.

3. Between January 1, 2009 and February 28, 2009, the firm's
supervisory system did not provide for supervision reasonably
designed to achieve compliance with respect to the applicable
securities laws and regulations, and the Rules of FINRA,
concerning SEC Rules 203(a) (long sales), 203(b)(1) (locate
requirement), and 203(b)(3) (threshold closeout requirement).
Specifically, the firm's supervisory system did not include written
supervisory procedures providing for: (1) the identification of the
person(s) responsibie for supervision with respect to the

5:5619
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2. Report about CITADEL SECURITIES LLC

Flrm Onerahons

Organization Affiliates
This section provides information on control relationships the firm has with other firms in the securities, investment
advisory, or banking business.

This firm s, directly or indirectly:
- in control of

- controlled by

- or under common control with

the following ions, or other
advisory business.

CITADEL SECURITIES TAIWAN LIMITED is under common control with the firm.
16TH FLOOR, 2 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CENTRE
8 FINANCE STREET

CENTRAL, HONG KONG

d in the securities

Business Address:

Effective Date: 0372272019

Foreign Entity: Yes

Country: HONG KONG

Securities Activities: Yes

Investment Advisory No

Description: CITADEL SECURITIES TAIWAN LIMITED IS AN UNREGISTERED AFFILIATE OF
CITADEL SECURTIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY KENNETH

CITADEL SECURITIES CV LTD is under common control with the firm.

Business Address: IO MAPLES CORPORATE SERVICES | IWTED

PO BOX 309 UGLAND H
PO BOX 308 UGLAND HOUSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS KY1.1104

Effective Date: 03118/2020

Foreign Entity: Yes

Country: CAYMAN ISLANDS

Securities Activities: Yes

Investment Advisory No

Activities:

Description: CITADEL SECURITIES CV LTD IS AN UNREGISTERED AFFILIATE OF CITADEL
SECURITIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY KENNETH GRIFFIN.

52021 FINRA £CURME

Flrm Doeratlons
Oraanization Affiliates (continued)
CITADEL SECURITIES PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS LLC is under common control with the firm.

Business Address: 131 SOUTH DEARBORN ST
CHICAGO, IL 60603

Effective Date: 121002014
Foreign Entity: No
Country:

Securities Activities: Yes
Investment Advisory No

Activi

CITADEL SECURITIES PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS LLC IS AN UNREGISTERED
AFFILIATE OF CITADEL SECURITIES, AND INDIRECTLY CONTROLLED BY
KENNETH GRIFFIN,

Descript

CITADEL SECURITIES AUSTRALIA TRADING PTY LIMITED is under common control with the firm.
Business Address: LEVEL 20, WESTPAC BUILDING

60 MARTIN PL
SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA NSW 2000
Effective Date: 0912512020
Foreign Entity: Yes
Country: T —

FINANCIAL INDUSTRY REGULATORY AUTHORITY
LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE, WAIVER AND CONSENT
NO. 20050036191-01 -~

TO:  Department of Market Regulation
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (“FINRA™)

RE:  Citadel Securities LLC, Respondent
Broker-Dealer
CRD No. 116797

Pursuant to FINRA Rule 9216 of FINRA’s Code of Procedure, Citadel Securities LLC (formerly
Citadel Derivatives Group LLC) (“CDRG” or the “firm”) subrmits this Letter of Acceptance,
Waiver and Conseat (“AWC”) for the purpose of proposing a settlement of the alleged rule
violations described below. This AWC is submitted on the condition that, if accepted, FINRA
will not briog any futurs actions against the i alleging violations based on the same factual
findings described herein.

L

ACCEPTANCE AND CONSENT
A The firm hereby accepts and consents, withont admitting or denying the findings, and
solely for the purposes of this procecding aud any other proceeding brought by or on

behalf of FINRA, or to which FINRA is a party, prior to & hearing and without an
adjudication of any issue of law or fact, to the entry of the following findings by FINRA:

BACKGROUND
CCDRG has been a member of FINRA si 2005 and i istration remains
in effect. On July 13, 2009, CDRG changed its name fmm Citadel Derivatives Group,

LLC to Citadel Securities LLC.

Between approximately November 16, 1989 and March 31, 2009, Citadel Trading Group
L.L.C. orits predecessor (B/D No. 24514), (“CITG”), was a registered member of
FINRA. Atall relevant times, CITG was an affiliate of CDRG. On or about January 30
2009, CITG merged its business and operations into CDRG. On January 30, 2009 CITG
filed a Form BDW and its membership with FINRA was terminated on March 31, 2009.

RELEVANT DISCIPLINARY HISTORY

‘The fiem has no relevant disciplinary history.

204T(2)(3) | Security Close-Out Period Number of Settlement | Average Fail Not applicable rules; (2) a statement of the supervisory step(s) to be .
Violations - Days to Close-Out Closed-Qut I:lfen by the idenlilzled person(s); (3) a s!aliemem :s m';\(ow often TSI Bt 2006003808 28070092153, S0R01AT) ()
REF| /13/09 - 1/30/09 1 121 such person(s) should take such step(s); and (4) a statement as to
REF) /15109 - 1/30/09 i how the completion of the step(s) included in the written 059771 %0
REF 716/09 - 1730/09 1 300 supervisory procedures should be documented. The conduct 000068zl W
REF /2209 - 1/30/09 7 200 described in this paragraph constitutes violations of FINRA Rule
REF] /23109 - 1/30/09 300 2010 and NASD Rule 3010. o
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IMR 1/12/09 - 1/16/09 100
IMR 1713/09 - 1/16/09 200
EEE] 1/12/09 - 2/2/09 15 995
XING 1/12/09 - 2/2/09 15 995
Citadel Securities LLC
Review No. 20090182565
204F(b) | Security Close-Out Period Number of Settlement | No. of Proprietary
Violations Days to Close-Out Short Sales Effected
IMR 12/26/08 - 1/16/09 15 31

XING 1/12/09 - 2/2/09 S 18




Citadel Securities LLC
36191

FACTS AND VIOLATIVE CONDUCT

In Market Regulation Review No. 20060043806, the staff conducted a review of CDRG’s
compliance with NASD Rules 6130(d)(6) and 6955 for the period Octaber 1, 2005
through December 7, 2006,

In Market Regulation Review No. 20070092154, the staff conducted a review of CITG’s
compliance with NASD Rule 5100 for the period November 1, 2006 through May 15,
2007.

In Market Regulation Review No. 20080153653, the staff conducted a review of CDRG's
trading and market making activities for trade dates December 1-5, 2008. A description
of the areas reviewed by the staff s atached to this AWC as Exhibit 1.

20060043806 (October 1, 2005 through December 7, 2006)

1. a 130 sh d failed to report each transactior
with s shor ale modifier. The aanduet deserbod i (4 persgraph constutcs
seperate and distinct violations of NASD Rule 6130(d)(6).

2 CORG'ssperviory sysem didnot pmvldc for supervision m!mn-hly designed
with res;
ug\llntlans, and the Rules ofNAsD, conceming SEC Rule 203(1;)(1) antl NASD
Raules 3350 and 6130(d)(6). Specifically, the firm's supervisory system did not
include written supecvisory procedures providing for: (1) the ldcnnﬁuluon ome
for supervision with respect to the:

statement of the supervisosy step(s) to be taken by the identificd person(s); (3) e
statement as to how often such person(s) should take such step(s); and (4) a.
statement as to how the completion of the step(s) included in the written
supervisory procedures should be documented. The conduct described in this
‘paragraph constitutes violations of NASD Rules 2110 and 3010.

20070092154 (November 1,2006 through May 15, 2007)

3. Between January 11,2007 end May 15, 2007 CITG improperly marked 1019
short short » 3 result, ca
sale n-ansnhons {o berepored ncarrely (o e NASDINASDAQ -
Reporting Facility es short sale exempt. The conduct described in this paragraph
constitutes separate and distinct violations of SEC Rule 200(g) of Regulation
SHO and NASD Rule 6130(d)(6).

0030153653 Bxsibit 1

‘Nasdaq Roles 6954 20d 6955 tequiremments

o o
et Secti Dol "
2 it i rpliance with SEC Rule 605
order classification requirements
5 B

ata.
‘and order typelsize category as described in SEC Rule 605)

activities for compliance with NASD Rule Series 1020, 1030; 1040 and Nasdaq Rule Series 1020, 1030,
1040

Member's &
Provided  NASD Rules 2320 and 3010

i i . Y

Provided i NASD Rl

All : " "
Provided i = Rules 610, 611, 30d 612

3 and 1784 a1d NASD Rule 3110

" Trading Halts decl

0 for general rade reporting requirements

20080153653 (December 1-5, 2008)

4. CDRG effected 104 short sale transactions and failed o report each transaction
with a short sale modifier. In addition, CDRG effected 14 long sale transactions
and incorrectly reported each transaction with a short sale modifier. The conduct
described in this paragraph constitutes separate and distinct violations of NASD
Rule 6130(2)(6).

5. CDRG’s supervisory system did not provide for supervision reasonably designed
to achieve compliance with respect to certain applicable sccurities laws and
regulations, and/or the Rules of FINRA. At a minimurn, adequate written
supervisory procedures addressing quality of markets topics should describe the
following:

(a) specific identification of the indivi ible for
®) the svpetvnsory steps and reviews to b taken by the appropriate

supervisor
(© the ﬁcquency of such reviews; and
(@ how such reviews shall be documented.

The fim’s writin supexvisory procedures aild fo provide for one or more o the
four above-cited minimum for adequate witien

procedures, in the followirg subject areas: Registration and Qualifications [item
dJ; Trades Reported on the Fim’s Behalf [items a, b, ¢ and dJ; Order Morking.
Redquirements [items b and d]; Proprietary Sales — Accurate Trade Reporting of
Propritary Short Sales [items a, b, c and d]. The conduct described in this
paragraph constitutes violations of NASD Rules 2110 and 3010.

B.  The firm also consents to the imposition, at a maximum, of the following sanctions:

A censure and fine of $45,000 (consisting of $25,000 for violations of
NASD Rule 6130(d)(6) and SEC Rule 200(g) of Regulation SHO, and
$20,000 for violations of NASD Rules 2110 and 3010).

The firm agrees to pay the monetary sanctions upon notice that this AWC has ben accepted and
that such payments are due and payable. It has submitted an Election of Payment form showing
the method by which it proposcs to pay the fine imposed.

The firm specifically and voluntarily waives any right to claim hat it is unable to pay, now or at
any time hercafier, the monetary sanction(s) imposed in this mattcr.

‘The sanctions imposed herein shall be effective on 2 date set by FINRA staff.
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Citadel Securities LLC

20050036193 (includes 20060043806, 20070092154, 20080153653).

Exhibit 1

Sample tion
i with SEC Rule 200(g) long/short

hort i i ith SEC Rule 203(5)
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420 for general trade reporting requirements
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[REDACTED]
Unknown Position
Unknown Company
?-present

Jim Swartwout
President & COO,
Robinhood

April, 2019 - Present
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January 2021 A v
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JANUARY 27, 2021

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED], VP at Citadel, 01/27/2021, 08:29 PM

8:32 PM
=4
Jim Swartwout, 01/27/2021, 08:32 PM

Call w/Vlad

Makes sense. We can look
to set that up at a later date.

Let me know if you guys and/
or Vlad want to hop on
with[lltonight?

[REDACTED), Citadel, 01/27/2021, 08:38 PM
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200 West Street
Skyscraper in New York City, New York

200 West Street is the global headquarters of the
Goldman Sachs investment banking firm in the Battery
Park City neighborhood of Manhattan in New York City.
The building is a 749-foot-tall, 44-story building located
on West Street, between Vesey and Murray Streets in
Lower Manhattan. Wikipedia

Floors: 44

Height: 749" cTBUH
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@ Companies Documents Forms Alerts

Special Situations 2021, L.P. is
regulated by the U.S. Security and
Exchange Commission and
incorporated in the state of Delaware.
For financial reporting, their fiscal year
ends on December 31st. This page
includes all SEC registration details as
well as a list of all documents (S-1,
Prospectus, Current Reports, 8-K, 10K,
Annual Reports) filed by Special
Situations 2027, LP.

Company Details

State of Incorporation DELAWARE
Fiscal Year End 12-31
Business Address 200 WEST STREET
——— NEW YORK NY 10282-
2198

Business Phone 212-902-1000

Mailing Address 200 WEST STREET
NEW YORK
NY

10282-2198
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Holder Information

Holder Mame CREDIT SUISSE HEDGIMNG-GRIFFO WEA 10 Historical Positions
Port Mame CSHG TRIMITY FIM CP IMVESTIMENTO MO EXTERIOR

Source MF-BRA
Filing Date 6/30/2021
Position 270,000
Portfolio ID H303072-190

Loading...

Ticker TRNTFIM BZ Equity

Contact Info (Mo Contacts) v

Taiba Investimantos LTDA

Av Horacio Lafer 160, Conj 22
Itaim Bibi, Sao Paulo - SP
+55 11 3728-0000

Manag'ement

Constancia Investimentos Ltda

Constellation Investimentos e ®)
Participagoes Ltda.

Cox Gestdo de Recursos Ltda. @)

Crédit Suisse Hedging-Griffo Asset
Management Partners Gestorade ()
Recursos SA

Credit Suisse Hedging-Griffo Asset d
Management S.A.

DAEMON INVESTIMENTOSLTDA O

DAHLIA CAPITAL GESTAO DE
RECURSOS LTDA

DEVANT CAPITAL LTDA

DLM Invista Gestao de Recursos
Ltda.

EOS Investimentos Ltda.

Equitas Administragdo de Fundos
de Investimentos Ltda.

Member Directory - FICC CCIT

Member 1D Member Name
94AA CITADEL GLOBAL FIXED INCOME MASTER FUND LTD
94AB CITADEL TREASURY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
94AD KEY SQUARE MASTER FUND LP
94AE CITADEL ENERGY INVESTMENTS LTD
94AF CITADEL EQUITY FUND LTD
94AH CITADEL MULTI-STRATEGY EQUITIES MASTER FUND LTD.
94AI CITADEL QFIC MASTER FUND LTD
94A] CITADEL QUANTITATIVE STRATEGIES MASTER FUND LTD

1 HLDR. Holder Ownership
7 DRIV Drivers

P HLDS Holdings Analysis
4 PD Partfolio Display
9 IP Investor Profile
& HMGR Holder Manager

73 PORT Partfolic & Risk Analytics
8 IS Investor Search

{) @ infofundos.com/lamina/fundo/13

iN O
UNDOS

Lamina: JGP STRATEGY MASTER FUND... Fundos (1)
Descrigao
CNPJ: 97.548.167/0001-23
Gestao: JGP GESTAO DE RECURSOS LTDA
Gestor: -

BNY MELLON SERVICOS
FINANCEIROS DTVM S.A.

Benchmark: Nao informado

Administrador:

Classe: Fundo Multimercado

Informagoes Operacionais

Aplicacao

plicag R$ 0,00
Minima:

Aplicacao

p. . i R$ 0,00
Adicional:

Saldo Minimo:  R$ 0,00
Resgate Minimo: R$ 0,00



Credit Suisse were hiding 540k GME puts in Brazil via BNY Mellon. (Archegos anyone?) (Goldman and Morgan
Stanley at you)

You can see their website here

One of those Credit Suisse funds disappeared in the last 4 weeks and now they get fined for corruption huh?

The ones that Bloomberg said "are just a bug and have been addressed"

Suddenly a Brazilian bank has a ton of puts? Surely a big coincidence.

The other Brazilian company hiding puts BNY Mellon also is administrator of like the assholes have a 'get out of

reporting by hiding in Brazil' service for a fee.

And it's known BNY Mellon hides shit from their books and reporting.

An SEC investigation found that BNY Mellon deviated from regulatory capital rules by excluding from its calculations
approximately $14 billion in collateralized loan obligation assets that the firm consolidated onto its balance sheet in
2010.

BNY Mellon never obtained Federal Reserve Board approval as required under regulatory capital rules to exclude the
assets from its calculations. Due to the miscalculations and the firm’s lack of internal accounting controls to ensure its
financial statements were being prepared properly, BNY Mellon understated its risk-weighted assets and overstated

certain risk-based capital ratios in quarterly and annual reports from the third quarter of 2010 to the first quarter of
2014.

| think Pablo might know something as he

is Head of Global Credit at Citadel, responsible for leading the firm’s developed and emerging market credit strategies
and convertible arbitrage activities. He also serves on Citadel's Portfolio Committee.

Prior to joining Citadel in 2019, Pablo worked at Goldman Sachs for more than 22 years, most recently serving as Co-
Head of the Securities Division for 10 years. His previous roles include Head of European Equities Trading, Co-Head
of Global Credit, and Global Co-Head of Emerging Market Debt. He began his career working for Citicorp.

This guy too whose puts are those huh?

Avi Shua is the Managing Director and Chief Information Officer for BNY Mellon Wealth Management. In this role, he
is responsible for technology strategy and implementation for the Global Wealth Management business. Avi is also a
member of the BNY Mellon Technology Executive Committee, as well as the Wealth Management leadership team.

Avi joined the firm in 2018 and has more than 27 years of industry experience in the financial services sector. Prior to
joining the firm, Avi served as Global Head of Private Wealth Management Technology for Goldman, Sachs &
Co. During his tenure at Goldman, Sachs, Avi held senior roles in the investment, merchant banking, asset
management and commercial banking technology organizations.

Pretty obvious when Kenny is flying to Burlington, Vermont. Spent only a few minutes on the ground before returning to
Teterboro what he's up to


https://www.reddit.com/gallery/otzu3e
https://imgur.com/U1smdwe.jpg
https://www.credit-suisse.com/articles/media-releases/2021/07/en/archegos.html
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https://imgur.com/Hl1MFPm.jpg
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https://www.sec.gov/news/pressrelease/2017-9.html
https://www.citadel.com/leadership/pablo-salame/
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https://www.reddit.com/r/Superstonk/comments/pvelk4/update_on_mayo_force_one_movements/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Superstonk/comments/pvelk4/update_on_mayo_force_one_movements/

Burlington is home to Goldman Sachs Asset Management.

And all of that doesn't even touch on BNY owning Dreyfus and the implications of that.

Because they do

And it's publicly known these specific banks were skirting the line with VAR as is. So one single boom from a client like
Melvin really could have started a ripple to Citadel, who they also are custodians for and now are liable for both bags of
shit. Did they force Citadel to give Melvin cash?

Of the eight US global systemically important banks (G-Sibs), Morgan Stanley and Bank of America have been
operating closest to their value-at-risk estimates over the first quarter of the year. Banks must disclose their three
largest trading losses each quarter as a percentage of VAR.

The largest losses-to-VAR ratio at Morgan Stanley was 90.73%. the highest of the US G-Sibs. Bank of America was

close behind, with a ratio of 89.42%. BNY Mellon posted the third-largest trading loss of the group

Other than that one company that keeps randomly not being able to pay costumers, keep lights on, or keep services up.
Speaking of them...

There's also this from 2018

New York Attorney General Eric Schneiderman said the state has reached a record $42 million settlement with Bank
of America Merrill Lynch BAC over a fraudulent "masking" scheme in the bank's electronic-trading division. The bank
told customers it was executing their orders in-house, but instead was routing them to ELPs (electronic
liquidity providers), such as Citadel Securities, Two Sigma, Knight and others. The bank "masked" the deals by
replacing the identity of the ELP with a code that indicated the orders were carried out by B. of A. Merrill Lynch. "Bank
of America Merrill Lynch went to astonishing lengths to defraud its own institutional clients about who was seeing and
filling their orders, who was trading in its dark pool, and the capabilities of its electronic trading services,"
Schneiderman said in a statement.

And that's really not good when Citadel is 7 of the 8 FICC CCIT members (how, who the hell knows) and BNY Mellon

is their clearing bank for triparty transactions. (Which is what the FICC CCIT is) (the only other triparty clearing bank
being JPMorgan)

Now tell me again why Citadel was at this meeting?

The three-hour meeting of the China-U.S. Financial Roundtable on Thursday included the head of the People’s Bank
of China, and executives from Goldman Sachs Group Inc., Citadel and other Wall Street powerhouses, according to
people familiar with the talks, who asked not be named because the meeting was private.

Could it be BNY Mellon exposed them to this debt as they are 7 of the 8 members.


https://www.gsam.com/content/gsam/us/en/advisors/resources/advisor-resources/dcio.html
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dreyfus_Corporation
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https://i.redd.it/qcsfdlq0by471.png
https://www.dtcc.com/clearing-services/ficc-gov/centrally-cleared-institutional-triparty
https://news.bloomberglaw.com/securities-law/china-wall-street-meeting-focused-on-transparency-stability
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2021-04-13/bny-mellon-opens-4-trillion-repo-niche-to-holders-of-china-debt

Aka the Evergrande and 4 other biggest real estate firms in China are really not good for the US triparty system (US
treasuries).

Here's Evergrande, Sinic and Modern land warning of issues
Here's China properties Group defaulting
And Sinic defaulting

And Fantasia Holdings, a China princeling defaulting

This also doesn't even start down the discussion of every time Ken Griffin's plane starts flying, huge crypto transactions
follow


https://www.washingtonpost.com/world/asia_pacific/china-evergrande-debt-property/2021/10/12/403d48ca-2b1a-11ec-b17d-985c186de338_story.html
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https://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2021-10-20/chinese-developer-sinic-defaults-as-evergrande-contagion-spreads
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2021-10-21/princeling-s-surprise-default-roils-global-investors-in-china
https://reddit.com/r/Superstonk/comments/qcwnlz/mayo_force_update_for_october_21_interesting/
https://reddit.com/r/Superstonk/comments/qcwnlz/mayo_force_update_for_october_21_interesting/
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